

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk

Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

Application for a non-material amendment following a grant of planning permission.

## Town and Country Planning Act 1990

## Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

1. Site Address

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Number	271	
Suffix		
Property name		
Address line 1	Royal College Street	
Address line 2		
Address line 3		
Town/city	London	
Postcode	NW1 9LU	
Description of site locat	ion must be completed if postcode is not known:	
Easting (x)	529093	
Northing (y)	184339	
Description		
2. Applicant Detail	ils	
2. Applicant Detai	ils Mr	
Title	Mr	
Title First name	Mr Julian	
Title First name Surname	Mr Julian	
Title  First name  Surname  Company name	Mr Julian Pietro	
Title  First name  Surname  Company name  Address line 1	Mr Julian Pietro	
Title  First name  Surname  Company name  Address line 1  Address line 2	Mr Julian Pietro	
Title  First name  Surname  Company name  Address line 1  Address line 2  Address line 3	Mr  Julian  Pietro  271, Royal College Street	

2. Applicant Deta	ils				
Country					
Postcode	NW1 9LU				
Are you an agent actin	g on behalf of the applicant?		Yes	⊚ No	
Primary number					
Secondary number					
Fax number					
Email address					
3. Agent Details	ING.				
Title	Mr				
First name	Timothy				
Surname	Godsmark				
Company name	Godsmark Architecture				
Address line 1	Unit 9, Shoreditch Town Hall				
Address line 2	380 Old Street				
Address line 3					
Town/city	London				
Country	United Kingdom				
Postcode	EC1V 9LT				
Primary number					
Secondary number					
Fax number					
Email					
4. Eligibility					
this amendment relate	on whose behalf you are making this application, have ars?	interest in the part of the land to which	Yes	No	
If you are not the sole Management Procedu	owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and 0 re) (England) Order 2015 been given?	Country Planning (Development	Yes	ℚ No	Not Applicable
If you have answered Y	es to this question, please give details of persons notifie	d			

4. Eligibility					
Person Notified					
Number		271			
Suffix	А				
Property name					
Address line 1	Royal Colle	ege Street			
Address line 2					
Address line 3					
Town/city	London	London			
Postcode	NW1 9LU	NW1 9LU			
Date Notified	18/02/2021	00:00:00			
	'				
5. Description of Y	our Proposal				
Please provide the desc	cription of the approve	d development as shown on the c	decision letter		
Erection of single storey	rear extension at gro	ound floor level including part infill	of existing front lightwell and alterations t	to front façade at ground floor level.	
Reference number:	2020/0302/P				
Date of decision	22/08/2020				
What was the original a	pplication type?	Full planning permission			
	oment: Development t	the following best describes the or on an existing dwelling-house or decategory			
C Non Matarial An		and t			
6. Non-Material An		ugnt t(s) you are seeking to make			
Amendments to the pos		.,,			
Are you intending to sub	ostitute amended plan	s or drawings?		Yes    No	
If yes please complete		ŭ		9 103 9 NO	
Old plan/drawing number	ers				
PA08B					
New plan/drawing numb	pers				
PA08C					
Please state why you w	ish to make this amer	ndment			
We need to move the from	ont door after consulta	ation with the neighbour.			
7. Site Visit					
Can the site be seen fro	m a public road, publ	ic footpath, bridleway or other pub	lic land?		
If the planning authority	needs to make an ap	pointment to carry out a site visit,	whom should they contact?		

7. Site Visit			
<ul><li>The agent</li><li>The applicant</li><li>Other person</li></ul>			
8. Pre-application	Advice		
	r advice been sought from the local authority about this ap	oplication?	
	te the following information about the advice you were		
Officer name:			
Title	Mr		
First name			
Surname			
Reference			
Date (Must be pre-app	plication submission)		
18/02/2021			
Details of the pre-appli	ication advice received		
Advised that change w	vould be non-material amendment		
9. Authority Emp	loyee/Member		
With respect to the Ai (a) a member of staff (b) an elected membe (c) related to a memb (d) related to an elect	er of staff	wing:	
It is an important princ	iple of decision-making that the process is open and trans	parent.	☑ Yes <b>②</b> No
For the purposes of the informed observer, have the Local Planning Aut	is question, "related to" means related, by birth or otherwis ving considered the facts, would conclude that there was be thority.	se, closely enough that a fair-minded and oias on the part of the decision-maker in	
Do any of the above st			
10. Declaration			
	planning permission/consent as described in this form and our knowledge, any facts stated are true and accurate and		
Date (cannot be pre- application)	18/02/2021		